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Concessionary Rates of Duty 

No. 
Tariff 
Item Goods 

B.P. I Aul. I Can. I MFN·I Gen. 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

1934- 719.800.9 Parts of wire stranding machine, viz: fixed rings, for accom
modating rigid bobbins, suitable for mounting on strander 
shaft and saw blade steel reels suitable for the rings 

Free 20%S 25% 10.2 

1935 719.800.9 
1936 719.930.9 
1937 719.930.9 
1938 719.930.9 

Tungsten carbide inserts for use in wire rope stranding machines 
Transmission parts of a Templewood mark IV grass drier .. 
Transmission parts of electrically operated earth-boring machines 
Transmission parts for pneumatic-tyred road rollers .. 

Free 
Free 
Free 

.. .. 20%S' 

.. .. 20%S 

.. .. 20%S 
Such rate not exceeding 

25% 
25% 
25% 

10.2 
10.2 
10.2 

25% .. .. .. 25% 10.8 

10.2 
as the Minister may in any case direct 

1939 722.100.9 Ignition transformers for use on automatic oil burners having a 
secondary voltage of 11,000 and primary voltage of 230/250 or 
400/440 a.c. 

Free .. .. 20%S 25% 

1940 729.200.6 
1941 729.920.9 

1942 733.300.2 
1943 735.300.1 

1944 812.420.4 

1945 861.690.9 
1946 864.230.9 

1947 893.202.1 
1948 893.203.9 

15OO-watt lamps for use on photo-litho industrial cameras .. 
High-temperature ovens (max. 420Cc) for use iIi the quality con

trol testing of printing inks 
Aviation hose-carts for dispensing fuel into aircraft .. 
Ships, boats, etc., viz- .. . . . . 

1 eight-oar racing skiff 
1 double-scull racing skiff 
1 pair-oar racing skiff 
1 four-oar with cox racing skiff 

Lamp caps for indication lamps for control panels and telephone 
switch boards 

Automatic X-ray film processing units . . . . . . 
Hourmeters being appliances to count the number of hours a 

motor has been working 
Polythene jars, acid proof, wide mouth, and screw top .. 
Plasticon conveyer belts (endless) composed of a textile base with 

a plastic coating on each side giving a total thickness of tin. 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

20%S 
20%S 

20%8 

20%S 

20%S 
20%S 

20% 
20%S 

25% 
25% 

25% 
Free 

25% 

25% 
25% 

25% 
25% 

10.2 
10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 
10.2 

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 19 September 1963. 
Submissions, which should include a reference to the application number, Tariff Item, and description ofthe goods concerned, must be addressed 
to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and should be supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportions of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory costs in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 
Dated at Wellington this 29th day of August 1963. 

(Tariff Notice No. 1963/59) 
J. F. CUMMINGS, Comptroller of Customs. 

Ministry of Works-Schedule of Civil Engineering and Housing Contracts of £10,000 or More in Value 

Name of Work 

Civil E~gineering-
Pipiroa-Waihi S.H. 25: Erection of Opitonui Stream Bridge: R.M. 

54'46 
Tirau-Napier S.H. 5: Titiokura reconstruction section No.2 
Paparaka-Kaeo Section S.H. 10: Supply and delivery of road metal 

aggregate 
Matahina Power Project: Supply and delivery of ready-mixed concrete 
Matahina Power Project: Supply and delivery of transition material 
Waipara-Greymouth S.H. 7: Survey Camp-Summit Section: Metal-

course construction and first coat seal R.M. 77 '45-81' 50 
Kopu-Hikuai Road (Hikuai end): Construction of Tairua River bridge 
Paringa-Haast Road: Whakapohai-Bullock Creek Section: clearing, 

formation, metalling, and culverts 
Reconstruction of playing fields and batters, Rangitoto College 

Housi'ng-
Contract No" 11/20.34:' Four units at Mt. Wellington 
Contract No. 22/350: Four units at Hamilton .. 
Contract No. 208/373: Seven units at Porirua ., 
Contract No. 16/228: Five units at Wanganui 
Contract No. 36/271 : Five units at Napier .. 
Contract No. 208/371: Eleven units at Porirua .. 
Contract No. 208/383: Four units at Porirua .. 

Successful Tenderer 

R. D. Gadsby 

Feast and McJorrow Ltd. 
W. C. Sharp and Sons Ltd. 

Ready Mixed Concrete Ltd. . . . . 
Wilkins and Davies Construction Co. Ltd. 
Avery Brothers Ltd. ., 

R. D. Gadsby .. 
Roadways (N.Z.) Ltd. 

North Shore Contracting Co. 

Amount of 
Tender 

Accepted 
£ s. d. 

13,772 17 6 

122,900 10 0 
14,850 0 0 

124,353 6 8 
12,975 0 0 
23,203 3 4 

17,088 6 0 
279,560 11 0 

10,162 0 0 

Bronston Construction Co. 14,144 3 7 
B. C. Loveday 11,210 17 0 
J. T. Hogan Ltd. 23,361 0 0 
M. C. Copley 15,133 10 0 
Go, H. Kersey .. 14,471 12 0 
T. E. A. Williams Ltd. .. 40,413 0 0 
J. R. Dunlop Construction Co. Ltd. 14,000 0 0 

J. T. GILKISON, Commissioner of Works. 

New Zealand Railways-Schedule of Ch'il Engineering and Building ContraCts of £10,000 or More in Value 

Name of Work 

Earthworks in connection with Parkside re-arrangement 

, Amount of 
Successful Tenderer Tender 

Accepted 
£ s. d. 

Messrs Cameron's Carrying Co. Ltd., P.O. Box 182, 12,771' 10 9, 
Petone ' 

A, T. OANDELL, General Manager. 


