No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Concessionary Rates of Duty					
			B.P.	Aul.	Can.	MFN.	Gen.	Part II Ref.
1934	719.800.9	Parts of wire stranding machine, viz: fixed rings, for accommodating rigid bobbins, suitable for mounting on strander shaft and saw blade steel reels suitable for the rings	Free	••	••	20%S	25%	10.2
1935 1936 1937 1938	719.800.9 719.930.9 719.930.9 719.930.9	Tungsten carbide inserts for use in wire rope stranding machines Transmission parts of a Templewood mark IV grass drier Transmission parts of electrically operated earth-boring machines Transmission parts for pneumatic-tyred road rollers	Free Free Free	 Such r	 ate not ex	20 %S 20 %S 20 %S cceeding	25 % 25 % 25 %	10.2 10.2 10.2
1939	722.100.9	Ignition transformers for use on automatic oil burners having a secondary voltage of 11,000 and primary voltage of 230/250 or	25% as the Free	ne Ministe	er may in	any case 20%S	25 % direct 25 %	10.8
1940 1941	729.200.6 729.920.9	400/440 a.c. 1500-watt lamps for use on photo-litho industrial cameras High-temperature ovens (max. 420°c) for use in the quality control testing of printing inks	Free Free			20 %S 20 %S	25 % 25 %	10.2 10.2
1942 1943	733.300.2 735.300.1	Aviation hose-carts for dispensing fuel into aircraft	Free Free	••	••	20 %S	25% Free	10.2
1944	812,420,4	1 double-scull racing skiff 1 pair-oar racing skiff 1 four-oar with cox racing skiff Lamp caps for indication lamps for control panels and telephone	Free			20 %S	25%	10.2
1945 1946	861.690.9 864.230.9	switch boards Automatic X-ray film processing units Hourmeters being appliances to count the number of hours a	Free Free	••		20 %S 20 %S 20 %S	25 % 25 % 25 %	10.2 10.2 10.2
1947 1948	893.202.1 893.203.9	motor has been working Polythene jars, acid proof, wide mouth, and screw top Plasticon conveyer belts (endless) composed of a textile base with a plastic coating on each side giving a total thickness of \(\frac{1}{3} \) in.	Free Free		••	20 % 20 %S	25 % 25 %	10.2

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 19 September 1963. Submissions, which should include a reference to the application number, Tariff Item, and description of the goods concerned, must be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and should be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
(b) The proportions of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture;
(c) Present and potential output; and
(d) Details of factory costs in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

(Tariff Notice No. 1963/59)

Dated at Wellington this 29th day of August 1963.

J. F. CUMMINGS, Comptroller of Customs.

Ministry of Works-Schedule of Civil Engineering and Housing Contracts of £10,000 or More in Value

	-								
Name of Work	Successful Tenderer		Amount of Tender Accepted						
Civil Engineering—			£ s. d.						
Pipiroa-Waihi S.H. 25: Erection of Opitonui Stream Bridge: R.M. 54·46	R. D. Gadsby	1	13,772 17 6						
Tirau-Napier S.H. 5: Titiokura reconstruction section No. 2	Feast and McJorrow Ltd	1	22,900 10 0						
			14.850 0 0						
aggregate	THE OTHER DESIGNATION OF THE PROPERTY OF THE P		14,050 0 0						
	Ready Mixed Concrete Ltd	1	24,353 6 8						
Matahina Power Project: Supply and delivery of transition material	Wilkins and Davies Construction Co. Ltd.		12,975 0 0						
Waipara-Greymouth S.H. 7: Survey Camp-Summit Section: Metal-	Avany Drothora I td								
course construction and first coat seal R.M. 77 45-81 50	Avery Brothers Ltd	2	23,203 3 4						
	D. D. Codoba		17 000 6 0						
	R. D. Gadsby		17,088 6 0						
	Roadways (N.Z.) Ltd	2	79,560 11 0						
formation, metalling, and culverts									
Reconstruction of playing fields and batters, Rangitoto College	North Shore Contracting Co	1	10,162 0 0						
Housing—									
Contract No. 11/2034: Four units at Mt. Wellington	Bronston Construction Co	. 1	14,144 3 7						
Contract No. 22/350: Four units at Hamilton	B. C. Loveday		11,210 17 0						
	I T Hogan Itd		23,361 0 0						
	M. C. Comley		15,133 10 0						
	G U Vorsov								
	T. E. A. Williams Ltd.		14,471 12 0						
			40,413 0 0						
Contract No. 208/383: Four units at Porirua	J. R. Dunlop Construction Co. Ltd	1	14,000 0 0						
J. T. GILKISON, Commissioner of Works.									

New Zealand Railways-Schedule of Civil Engineering and Building Contracts of £10,000 or More in Value

Name of Work

Successful Tenderer

Amount of Tender
Accepted
£ s. d.

Earthworks in connection with Parkside re-arrangement ...

.. Messrs Cameron's Carrying Co. Ltd., P.O. Box 182, 12,771 10 9 Petone

A. T. GANDELL, General Manager.